

SLP(C)... 6657 OF 2003

ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC6657/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2002 in CR 1357/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOST INDRAPARI DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAWAL KISHORE PATEL

Respondent (s)

(for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 08/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sharan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be dispossessed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER