

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 65 OF 2004

MOST INDRAPARI DEVI (DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAWAL KISHORE PATEL (DEAD) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr.PA Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 65 of 2004

MOST INDRAPARI DEVI (D) BY LRS. ...APPELLANT/(S)

VERSUS

NAWAL KISHORE PATEL(D) BY LRS. ...RESPONDENT/(S)

O R D E R

Pursuant to the direction of this Court, both
parties appeared before the Supreme Court Mediation
Centre and arrived at an amicable settlement.
Parties have filed Settlement Agreement dated 2nd
April, 2011. The same is taken on record. The appeal
is disposed of on the above terms.

.....J.

[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
14TH JULY, 2011

.....J.
[H.L. GOKHALE]